July 1, 1976, increased the number of full-time 

§ 7A-44. Salary and expenses of superior court judge. — A judge of the 
superior court, regular or special, shall receive the annual salary set forth in 
the Budget Appropriations Act, and in addition shall be allowed [five thousand 

five hundred dollars ($5,500)] per year, payable monthly, in lieu of necessary 
travel and subsistence ey penies while attending court or transacting official 
business at a place other t an in the county of his residence and in lieu of other 
pact expenses incurred in the discharge of his official duties.

[...]

in addition to the above funds for travel and subsistence, for travel and 
subsistence expenses incurred for professional education. 

In addition to the above allowance, each superior court judge may receive an 
additional allowance of a maximum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) 
under the following conditions: 

(1) He must submit proof satisfactory to the Director of the Administrative 
Office of the Courts that he has already spent the five thousand five 
hundred dollar ($5,500) allowance for the purpose authorized; 

(2) Thereafter, upon proper certification to the Administrative Office of the 
Courts, a judge o the superior court may receive a subsistence 
allowance of thirty-five dollars ($35.00) per day while attending court

[...]

§ 7A-146. Administrative authority and duties of chief district judge. 

Cited in Sauls v. Sauls, 288 N.C. 387, 218 
S.E.2d 338 (1975). 

ARTICLE 16. 

Magistrates. 

§ 7A-172. Minimum and maximum salaries. — Magistrates shall receive not 
less than one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) and not more than ten 
thousand seven hundred seventy-six dollars ($10,776) per year. (1965, c. 310, s. 
1; 1969, c. 1186, s. 6; 1971, c. 877, s. 3; 1978, c. 571, s. 3; c. 1236; 1975, 2nd Sess., 
c. 983, s. 12.) 

Editor’s Note. — 
The 1975, 2nd Sess., amendment, effective 

July 1, 1976, substituted “ten thousand seven 

hundred seventy-six dollars ($10,776)” for “ten 
thousand seventy-four dollars ($10,074).” 

ARTICLE 18. 

District Court Practice and Procedure Generally. 

§ 7A-192. By whom power of district court to enter interlocutory orders 
exercised. 

Written Authorization for Hearing Motions 
in Chambers. — A district judge other than the 
chief district judge may hear motions and enter